Fill	in this information to iden	tify your case:		
Uni	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
EA	STERN DISTRICT OF NEW	YORK		
Cas	se number (if known)		Chapter you are filing under:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		☐ Chapter 7	
			Chapter 11	
			☐ Chapter 12	
			☐ Chapter 13	☐ Check if this an amended filing
lf m	ore space is needed, attach	n a separate sheet to this form. On th	uals Filing for Bank e top of any additional pages, write the uptcy Forms for Non-Individuals, is av	e debtor's name and case number (if known).
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	11-3628986		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addre business	ss, if different from principal place of
		121-08 Jamaica Avenue		
		Richmond Hill, NY 11418 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Co	de P.O. Box, Num	ber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Queens County	Location of p	incipal assets, if different from principal less
			Number, Stree	t, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)	n/a		
6.	Type of debtor	■ Corporation (including Limited Lia	ibility Company (LLC) and Limited Liabilit	y Partnership (LLP))

□ Partnership□ Other. Specify:

7.	Describe debtor's business	Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53AB)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) None of the above							
		☐ Tax-6	estment co	tity (as mpany	described in 26 U.S.	d or poole		(as defined in 15 U.S.C. §	30a-3)
		C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.naics.com/search/ . ———							
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the Debtor filing?	Check o	pter 7 opter 9	hoo!	all that apply:				
		☐ Cha			Debtor's aggregate in are less than \$2,490 that). The debtor is a smath business debtor, attastatement, and fede procedure in 11 U.S. A plan is being filled. Acceptances of the accordance with 11. The debtor is require Exchange Commiss attachment to Volum (Official Form 201A)	Il business ach the moral income .C. § 1116 with this p plan were U.S.C. § 1 to dile pion accordary Petitic with this f	such subject to adjusting the street of the	excluding debts owed to innent on 4/01/16 and every 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the et, statement of operation hese documents do not exome one or more classes of ample, 10K and 10Q) with a fithe Securities Exchange Filing for Bankruptcy under curities Exchange Act of 19	three years after ne debtor is a small n, cash-flow dist, follow the f creditors, in the Securities and Act of 1934. File the er Chapter 11
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	■ No.							
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.		District District			When When		Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	□ No ■ Yes.							
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list		Debtor	Mara	acas Club and resta	aurant LL	С	Relationship to you	Affiliate
			District	East York	ern District New	When	9/02/14	Case number, if known	14-44489 (ess)

11.	Why is the case filed in		Check all that apply:						
	this district?		Debtor has	had	its domicile, princ	ipal place of business	s, or principal asset	s in this district for 180 days immediately	
			preceding f	the da	ate of this petition	or for a longer part of	f such 180 days tha	an in any other district.	
			A bankrupt	cy ca	se concerning de	btor's affiliate, genera	al partner, or partne	rship is pending in this district.	
12.	Does the debtor own or		10						
	have possession of any real property or personal	□Y	es. Answe	r belo	w for each proper	rty that needs immedi	ate attention. Attac	h additional sheets if needed.	
	property that needs immediate attention?		Why d	Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)					
			☐ It po	ses o	or is alleged to po	se a threat of immine	nt and identifiable h	nazard to public health or safety.	
			Wha	t is th	e hazard?				
			☐ It ne	eds t	o be physically se	ecured or protected fr	om the weather.		
								e or lose value without attention (for example assets or other options).	ple,
			☐ Oth	1 Other					
			Where	nere is the property?					
						Number, Street, Cit	ty, State & ZIP Cod	e	
			Is the	prope	erty insured?				
			☐ No						
			☐ Yes	. Ins	surance agency				
				Co	ontact name				
				Pł	none				
	Statistical and admin	istrat	ive informat	ion					
13.	Debtor's estimation of		Check on	e:					
	available funds		■ Funds	will b	e available for dis	stribution to unsecure	d creditors.		
			☐ After a	iny ac	Iministrative expe	nses are paid, no fun	ds will be available	to unsecured creditors.	
14.	Estimated number of					□ 1,000-5,000		☐ 25,001-50,000	
	creditors	■ 1	1-49 50-99			☐ 1,000-3,000 ☐ 5001-10,000		☐ 50,001-100,000	
			00-99			☐ 10,001-25,0		☐ More than100,000	
			200-999						
15.	Estimated Assets	S \$	80 - \$50,000			□ \$1,000,001 -	- \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion	
			550,001 - \$10	0,000		□ \$10,000,001		□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion	
			3100,001 - \$5			□ \$50,000,001		□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion	
		⊔\$	5500,001 - \$1	millic	n	山 \$100,000,00	11 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion	
16.	Estimated liabilities	S	80 - \$50,000			\$1,000,001	- \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion	
			\$50,001 - \$10	00,00)	\$10,000,001		□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion	
			\$100,001 - \$5			□ \$50,000,001		☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion	
		□ \$	5500,001 - \$1	millic	n	\$100,000,00	71 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion	

Request for	Relief.	Declaration,	and	Signature
. toquoot .o.	,	D00141411011,	4	0.9

	is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 35				
7. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the d I have examined the information in this petition and have a I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true a Executed on February 1, 2016	ned the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct. er penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.			
)	/s/ Babita Shivbat Signature of authorized representative of debtor Title Member	Babita Shivbat Printed name			
8. Signature of attorney	X /s/ Dawn Kirby Signature of attorney for debtor Dawn Kirby Printed name DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Wise & Wiederkehr, Firm name One North Lexington Avenue White Plains, NY 10601 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	Date February 1, 2016 MM / DD / YYYY LLP			

Email address

(914) 681-0200

Contact phone

Bar number and State

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of New York

In re	121-08 Jamaica Avenue LLC		Case No.	16-
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHO	ORITY TO SIGN AN	D FILE P	ETITION
	I, Babita Shivbat, declare under penalty of perj and that the following is a true and correct copy orporation at a special meeting duly called and h	of the resolutions adopt	ed by the	Board of Directors of
Bankrı	"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporately Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 o	•		in the United States
	Be It Therefore Resolved, that Babita Shivbat cute and deliver all documents necessary to perfor the corporation; and			
deeds	Be It Further Resolved, that Babita Shivbat , <i>M</i> in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the cand to execute and deliver all necessary docume aptcy case, and	corporation, and to othe	rwise do a	and perform all acts and

Date	February 1, 2016	Signed	/s/ Babita Shivbat
			Babita Shivbat

Resolution of Board of Directors of 121-08 Jamaica Avenue LLC

Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that **Babita Shivbat**, *Member of this Corporation*, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that **Babita Shivbat**, *Member of this Corporation* is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that **Babita Shivbat**, *Member of this Corporation* is authorized and directed to employ Dawn Kirby, attorney and the law firm of DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Wise & Wiederkehr, LLP to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case.

Date	February 1, 2016	Signed /s/ Babita Shivbat	
		Babita Shivbat	

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name 121-08 Jamaica Avenue LLC	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):	amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
		contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
NYC Water Board Dept. of Env. Protection 59-17 Junction Blvd Bankruptcy Unit 13th Flr Flushing, NY 11373		Fine				\$7,927.71	
Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346		Income Tax Liability				\$2,136.00	
NYC Environmental Control Board Peck Slip Station P.O. Box 2339 New York, NY 10272-2339		Fine for Environmental Control Board Violation	Contingent Unliquidated			\$1,000.00	

Official form 204

Fill in this informat	on to identify the	ase:	
Debtor name 121	-08 Jamaica Aver	nue LLC	
United States Bankro	uptcy Court for the:	EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	
Case number (if know	rn)		
			☐ Check if this is an amended filing
Official Form 2	202		
		Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individu	al Debtors 12/15
form for the schedu	les of assets and li se documents. This	on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partiabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not form must state the individual's position or relationship to the deland 9011.	included in the document, and any
		ous crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtain result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years,	
Declara	tion and signature		
		or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized a	gent of the partnership; or another
I have examine	d the information in	the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the ir	formation is true and correct:
☐ Sched	ule A/B: Assets–Re	al and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)	
☐ Sched	ule D: Creditors Wh	o Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)	
_		/ho Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)	
	•	ontracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G)	
	ule H: Codebtors (C	fficial Form 206H) abilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum)	
	ary or Assets and L ded Schedule	abilities for Non-individuals (Official Form 2065um)	
_		ases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and	Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)
	document that requi		(
I declare under	penalty of perjury the	at the foregoing is true and correct.	
Executed on	February 1, 20	16 X /s/ Babita Shivbat	
	<u>, , -</u>	Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor	
		Babita Shivbat	
		Printed name	
		Member	

Official Form 202

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

Position or relationship to debtor

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of New York

in re	121-08 Jamaica Avenue LLC		Ca	ase No.	
		Debt	cor(s) Cl	napter 11	
	LIST	OF EQUITY SEC	URITY HOLDERS		
Followi	ng is the list of the Debtor's equity security ho	olders which is prepared i	n accordance with rule 100'	7(a)(3) for filing in the	nis Chapter 11 Case
	e and last known address or place of ess of holder	Security Class N	umber of Securities	Kind of Int	erest
-NON	E-				
DECI	LARATION UNDER PENALTY OF	F PERJURY ON B	EHALF OF CORPO	RATION OR PA	ARTNERSHIP
the for	I, the Member of the corporation nar regoing List of Equity Security Holde		-	1 7 1 3	•
Date	February 1, 2016	Signature	/s/ Babita Shivbat Babita Shivbat		

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. \$\$ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of New York

In re	121-08 Jamaica Avenue LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named debtor(s) or attorney for the debtor(s) hereby verify that the attached matrix (list of creditors) is true and correct to the best of their knowledge.

Date:	February 1, 2016	/s/ Babita Shivbat
		Babita Shivbat/Member
		Signer/Title
Date:	February 1, 2016	/s/ Dawn Kirby
		Signature of Attorney
		Dawn Kirby
		DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Wise & Wiederkehr, LLP
		One North Lexington Avenue
		White Plains, NY 10601
		(914) 681-0200 Fax: (914) 684-0288

USBC-44 Rev. 9/17/98

Ginsburg & Misk LLP 215-48 Jamaica Avenue Queens Village, NY 11428

Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Karibworks Enterprises, Inc. 114-28 149th Avenue South Ozone Park, NY 11420

NYC Dept of Finance 59 Maiden Lane, 19th Fl. New York, NY 10038

NYC Dept of Finance Dept of Legal Affairs 345 Admas St., 3rd FL Brooklyn, NY 11201

NYC Environmental Control Board Peck Slip Station P.O. Box 2339 New York, NY 10272-2339

NYC Water Board Dept. of Env. Protection 59-17 Junction Blvd Bankruptcy Unit 13th Flr Flushing, NY 11373

NYC Water Board P.O. Box 11863 Newark, NJ 07101-8163 Office of the US Trustee EDNY-Brooklyn Division 271 Cadman Plaza East Suite 4529 Brooklyn, NY 11201

Pioneer Credit Recovery 35A Rust Lane Boerne, TX 78006-8202

Security Exchange Comm The Woolworth Building 233 Broadway-New York, NY 10279

United States Attorney One St. Andrew's Plaza Claims Unit-Room 417 New York, NY 10007

United States Trustee 74 Chapel Street Albany, NY 10004

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of New York

In re	121-08 Jamaica Avenue LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CORPORA	TE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	(RULE 7007.1)	
or recus followin	sal, the undersigned counsel for _ng is a (are) corporation(s), other	Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the J 121-08 Jamaica Avenue LLC in the a than the debtor or a governmental unequity interests, or states that there a	above captioned nit, that directly	action, certifies that the or indirectly own(s) 10% or
■ None	e [Check if applicable]			
Februar	y 1, 2016	/s/ Dawn Kirby		
Date		Dawn Kirby		
		Signature of Attorney or Litig		
		Counsel for 121-08 Jamaica		
		DelBello Donnellan Weingarten	Wise & Wiederkeh	nr, LLP
		One North Lexington Avenue White Plains, NY 10601		
		(914) 681-0200 Fax:(914) 684-02	288	

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

STATEMENT PURSUANT TO LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULE 1073-2(b)

DEBTOR(S): 121-08 Jamaica Avenue LLC CASE NO.:				
Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 1073-2(b), the debtor (or any other petitioner) hereby makes the following disclosure concerning Related Cases, to the petitioner's best knowledge, information and belief:				
[NOTE: Cases shall be deemed "Related Cases" for purposes of E.D.N.Y. LBR 1073-1 and E.D.N.Y. LBR 1073-2 if the earlier case was pending at any time within eight years before the filing of the new petition, and the debtors in such cases: (i) are the same; (ii) are spouses or ex-spouses; (iii) are affiliates, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(2); (iv) are general partners in the same partnership; (v) are a partnership and one or more of its general partners; (vi) are partnerships which share one or more common general partners; or (vii) have, or within 180 days of the commencement of either of the Related Cases had, an interest in property that was or is included in the property of another estate under 11 U.S.C. § 541(a).]				
□ NO RELATED CASE IS PENDING OR HAS BEEN PENDING AT ANY TIME.				
■ THE FOLLOWING RELATED CASE(S) IS PENDING OR HAS BEEN PENDING:				
CASE NO.: 14-44489 (ess) JUDGE: ESS DISTRICT/DIVISION: Eastern District New York DEBTOR NAME: Maracas Club and restaurant LLC				
CASE STILL PENDING (Y/N): Y [If closed] Date of closing:				
CURRENT STATUS OF RELATED CASE:(Discharged/awaiting discharge, confirmed, dismissed, etc.)				
MANNER IN WHICH CASES ARE RELATED (Refer to NOTE above): Affiliate				
REAL PROPERTY LISTED IN DEBTOR'S SCHEDULE "A" ("REAL PROPERTY") WHICH WAS ALSO LISTED IN SCHEDULE "A" OF RELATED CASE:				
2. CASE NO.: JUDGE: DISTRICT/DIVISION:				
CASE STILL PENDING (Y/N): [If closed] Date of closing:				
CURRENT STATUS OF RELATED CASE:(Discharged/awaiting discharge, confirmed, dismissed, etc.)				
MANNER IN WHICH CASES ARE RELATED (Refer to NOTE above):				
REAL PROPERTY LISTED IN DEBTOR'S SCHEDULE "A" ("REAL PROPERTY") WHICH WAS ALSO LISTED IN SCHEDULE "A" OF RELATED CASE:				
3. CASE NO.: JUDGE: DISTRICT/DIVISION:				
CASE STILL PENDING (Y/N): [If closed] Date of closing:				

DISCLOSURE OF RELATED CASES (cont'd)	
CURRENT STATUS OF RELATED CASE:	
(Dischar	ged/awaiting discharge, confirmed, dismissed, etc.)
MANNER IN WHICH CASES ARE RELATED (Refer to NOTE	<i>E above</i>):
REAL PROPERTY LISTED IN DEBTOR'S SCHEDULE "A" ("SCHEDULE "A" OF RELATED CASE:	REAL PROPERTY") WHICH WAS ALSO LISTED IN
<i>NOTE:</i> Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 109(g), certain individuals who have eligible to be debtors. Such an individual will be required to fi	ave had prior cases dismissed within the preceding 180 days may not le a statement in support of his/her eligibility to file.
TO BE COMPLETED BY DEBTOR/PETITIONER'S ATTORNI	EY, AS APPLICABLE:
I am admitted to practice in the Eastern District of New York (Y/N	N): <u>Y</u>
CERTIFICATION (to be signed by pro se debtor/petitioner or del	otor/petitioner's attorney, as applicable):
I certify under penalty of perjury that the within bankruptcy case i as indicated elsewhere on this form.	s not related to any case now pending or pending at any time, except
/s/ Dawn Kirby	
Dawn Kirby Signature of Debtor's Attorney DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Wise & Wiederkehr, LLP One North Lexington Avenue	Signature of Pro Se Debtor/Petitioner
White Plains, NY 10601 (914) 681-0200 Fax:(914) 684-0288	Signature of Pro Se Joint Debtor/Petitioner
	Mailing Address of Debtor/Petitioner
	City, State, Zip Code
Edward Climate 4Climate de la Marca de la constante de la cons	Area Code and Telephone Number

Failure to fully and truthfully provide all information required by the E.D.N.Y. LBR 1073-2 Statement may subject the debtor or any other petitioner and their attorney to appropriate sanctions, including without limitation conversion, the appointment of a trustee or the dismissal of the case with prejudice.

<u>NOTE</u>: Any change in address must be reported to the Court immediately IN WRITING. Dismissal of your petition may otherwise result.

USBC-17 Rev.8/11/2009